FEE SCHEDULE SUMMARY

U.S. Bankruptcy Court, District of South Dakota

Effective December 1, 2023

Link to Bankruptcy Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule

Adversary Proceeding $350.00
Adversary Reopen no fee
Amend Schedules D or E/F or Mailing List (add or delete creditors; change the amount of a $34.00
debt; change the classification of a debt; or change the description of collateral)

Appeal, Cross Appeal or Direct Appeal $298.00
Authorized Direct Appeal or Cross Appeal * $298.00
Chapter 7 $338.00
Chapter 7 Deconsolidate Case $338.00
Chapter 7 Reopen $260.00
Chapter 9 $1,738.00
Chapter 9 Reopen $1,167.00
Chapter 11 $1,738.00
Chapter 11 Deconsolidate Case $1,738.00
Chapter 11 Reopen $1,167.00
Chapter 12 $278.00
Chapter 12 Deconsolidate Case $278.00
Chapter 12 Reopen $200.00
Chapter 13 $313.00
Chapter 13 Deconsolidate Case $313.00
Chapter 13 Reopen $235.00
Chapter 15 $1,738.00
Chapter 15 Reopen $1,167.00
Conversion from Chapter 7 to Chapter 11** $922.00
Conversion from Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 to Chapter 7 $15.00
Conversion from Chapter 12 to Chapter 7 $60.00
Conversion from Chapter 12 to Chapter 11 no fee
Conversion from Chapter 12 to Chapter 13, if allowed no fee
Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 7 $25.00
Conversion from Chapter 13 to Chapter 11** $932.00
Copies - printing from public access terminal $.10 per page
Copies - records or documents by the Clerk's office $.50 per page
Document certification $12.00
Document exemplification $24.00
Miscellaneous proceeding (filing a document not related to a pending case) $52.00
Motion to Compel Abandonment of Property of Estate $199.00
Motion to Lift Automatic Stay $199.00
Motion to Redact $28.00 per case
Motion to Sell Property of Estate Free and Clear of Liens under 11 U.S.C. § 363(f) $199.00
Motion to Withdraw Reference under 11 U.S.C. § 157(d) $199.00
Payment returned or denied for insufficient funds, or reversed due to a chargeback $53.00
Recording of proceeding $34.00
Registration of judgment from another district $52.00
Transfer of claim $28.00

* Note: A direct appeal or cross appeal must be filed first (fee $298.00). Once the direct appeal is
authorized, an additional $307.00 is due.
** Note: Fee is due after the court grants the debtor's motion.



https://www.uscourts.gov/services-forms/fees/bankruptcy-court-miscellaneous-fee-schedule

